PATENT	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. U.S. Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner For Patents: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chi Ming Wong, Anand Iyengar, Panagiotis Tsirigotis, Thomas Wong, Tadd Ottman, Gaurav Gupta, Lalitha Krishnan, and Richard A. Simpkins	Name: NeoPath Networks, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2171 Landings Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043
September 6, 2006, September 11, 2006, October 2, 2006, September 12, 2006, October 2, 2006, September 8, 2006, October 5, 2006, October 2, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/478,998 Additional numbers as	B. Patent No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert C. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	Check Enclosed
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	Fee Transmittal Enclosed
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code: 94041 View	Charge the indicated fees to the below mentioned deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a
Albert C. Smith, Reg. No. 20, 355 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Case Docket No.:

23313-11795

PATENT REEL: 018395 FRAME: 0945 63548.1

ASSIGNMENT

650 938 5200

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NeoPath Networks, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2171 Landings Drive, Mountain View, California 94043 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and
improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the provisional application filed
under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) and
entitled Parallel Filesystem Traversal For Transparent Mirroring of Directories and Files
("APPLICATION"), which:
is to be filed herewith
was filed on June 29, 2006,
now bearing U.S. application number 11/478,998; and

- The APPLICATION claims priority from a provisional application, filed on June 29, 2005, now bearing US application serial number 60/695,559.
- The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c); and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests berein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

REEL: 018395 FRAME: 0944

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT	,
Re:	
Title:	Parallel Filesystem Traversal For Transparent Mirroring of Directories and Files
Filed: (if applicable)	June 29, 2006
Application No.: (if applicable)	11/478,998

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

	Date of
Name and Signature	<u>Signature</u>
ain()	6 Sept . 2006
Chi Ming Wong	<u> </u>
State of	
On	_ before me, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
[DATE]	[NOTARY PUBLIC]
appeared	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
Chi Ming Wong	
sansiaciony evidence to be the person whose name	is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same in his/her author	ized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the p	erson acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Seal	Notary
	Data of
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
11/10/10	- / a /
WILLER	9/1// 2006
Anand Iyengar	. 2000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State of	•
County of}	
_	
On	before me, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC]
[DATE]	[NOTARY PUBLIC]
Anand Iyengar	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
Anana iyengar satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name	is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same in his/her authori	ized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	erson acted, executed the instrument
y special strings in pi	eroon account on the inquipment,
Notary Seal	Nov-
. Total John	Notary

23313/11795/DOCS/1647223 1 **PATENT**

PATENT Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT Re: Title: Parallel Filesystem Traversal For Transparent Mirroring of Directories Filed: (if applicable) June 29, 2006 Application No.: (if applicable) 11/478,998 Date of Name and Signature <u>Signature</u> Panagiotis Tsirigotis State of County of [DATE] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of Panagiotis Tsirigotis satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Seal Notary Date of Thomas State of [NOTARY PUBLIC] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of Thomas Wong satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Scal Notary

Case Docket # <u>23313-11795</u>

3 of 4

23313/11795/DOCS/1647223.1

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT	PATENT
Re: Title; Filed: (if applicable) Application No.: (if applicable)	Parallel Filesystem Traversal For Transparent Mirroring of Directories and Files June 29, 2006 11/478,998
Name and Signature Panagiotis Tsirigotis State of	Date of Signature
County of	
Panagiotis 1 satisfactory evidence to be the perso me that he/she executed the same in	before me,
Notary Seal	Notary
Name_and Signature	Date of Signature
Thomas Wong	
State of	}}\$.s.
On	before me,personally [NOTARY PUBLIC] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of one
me that he/she executed the same in I	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to nis/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Seal	Notary

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

11 1.0017000 1 2

PATENT

Re: Title:	Par	allel File	system Traversal i	For Transparent Mirroring of Directories
Filed: (if applicable Application No.: (if) Jun		06	v.
<u> </u>		., 0(333		
			Date of	
Name and Signature	<u>_</u>		Signature	
				. 2006
Tadd Ottman				
State of		}S.S.	ing participation	
State of County of		}	老旗也是,	
On			before me,	-
	[DATE]	·	· ·	[NOTARY PUBLIC] personally
appeared	Tadd Ottman		personally k	chown to me or proved to me on the basis
Notary Scal	rity upon behalf of whi	P (
Name and Signature		_	Signature	
(Laulupte			09/08	2006
Gauray Gupta		_	3.7700	
State of	,	100	ž	
County of		} S.S. }		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	ing the second	
Οπ_	[DATE]		before me,	[NOTARY PUBLIC] personally
appeared			personally kn	[NOTARY PUBLIC] nown to me or proved to me on the basis of
	Gaurav Gupta			to the or proved to the off the basis (
me mat ne/sne execu	ted the same in his/her ity upon behalf of which	authoria ch the pe	zed capacity, and rson acted, execut	he within instrument and acknowledged that by his/her signature on the instrument ted the instrument.
Notary Seal				
	-		.;;	Notary

Case Docket # <u>23313-11795</u>

4 of 4

23313/I1795/DOCS/I647223.1

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Re:	
Title:	Parallel Filesystem Traversal For Transparent Mirroring of Directories
Charge was	and Files
Filed: (if applicable)	June 29, 2006
Application No.: (if applicable)	11/478,998
	Date of
Name and Signature	Signature
41/2×1	0.4 4
ready / Thum	<u> </u>
Tadd Ottman	
State of	16.6
County of	
···)
Оп	before mepersonally [NOTARY PUBLIC]
[DATE] appcared	[NOTARY PUBLIC]
appcared	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
Tadd Ottms	
satisfactory evidence to be the perso	n whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
the mat ne/sne executed the same in	his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument
the person, or the entity upon behalf a	of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
N	
Notary Seal	Notary
Name and Signature	Signature
	, 2006
Gaurav Gupta	
State of	}\$S.\$.
County of	}
Λ.	1.7
Οn [DATE]	before me,personally [NOTARY PUBLIC]
ippearedGaurav Gur	ota
· · ·	
satisfactory evidence to be the person	n whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
ne that he/she executed the same in I	his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument
the person, or the entity upon behalf of	of which the person acted, executed the instrument,
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Notary Scal	
NOIAFV Scal	Notary

Re:	
Title:	B 11 151
THE.	Parallel Filesystem Traversal For Transparent Mirroring of Directories
Filad: (if applicable)	and Files
Filed: (if applicable)	June 29, 2006
Application No.: (if applicable)	11/478,998
Name and Co.	
Name and Signature	<u>Signature</u>
V 377	∠ U
	<u>ጋ ወር≺ ,2006</u>
Lalitha Krishnan	
S	
State of	{S.S.
County of	 }
0	1.0
V0	before mc, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC]
appeared	[NOTARY PUBLIC]
appeared	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
Laiitna Kris	annan
Notary Scal	Notary
Name and Signature	Signature
$A \sim A \sim A \sim \overline{A}$	/2
m ash A	$\frac{10}{2}$, 2006
Richard A. Simpkins	
-	
State of	}\\$.S.
State of	}\$s.s. }
State of	
	before me,personally
On[DATE]	before me, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC]
On [DATE] appeared	before me, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
On[DATE]	before me, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
On[DATE] appearedRichard A. Section and the personne that he/she executed the same in the content of the personne that he/she executed the same in the content of the con	before me, personally [NOTARY PUBLIC] personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

Case Docket # 23313-11795

RECORDED: 10/13/2006

5 of 4

REEL: 018395 FRAME: 0950